
215 Written Answers, MARCH 8, 1973 Written Answer* 216

Firing m U P POW’s and other Camps

2561 SHRI P M MEHTA
SHRI P GANGADEB

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state

(a) whether duiing the month of January, 1973 theie weie some filings in the POW camps m Uttar Pradesh and also in other Camps,

(b) if so, the particulars theieof and

(c) whether any court of enquiry was ordered in all the cases, it so, the findings thereof'

THE MINISTER OF DEFENCE
vSHRI JAGJIVAN RAM) (a) to
(c) Theie have been two incidents of firing m January 1973 these occurred m two diffeient POW Camps
m Uttar Pradesh In one case about 800 to 900 POWs weie involved man attempt to effect mass escape froin the camp by indulging in riotous con duct which was pre-planned The guards had to use forct m order to prevent the situation from dete-
noratmg The court of Enquiry have tonfirmrd these findings

In the othei case 3 POWs in a bid to escapc ciossed thf inner penme-
ter They wexe detected by the guards, who warned them repeatedly The POWs ignored the warnings One of them grappled \vi*h the '•rntiy to snatch his rifle and injuied him Firing was therefore, resorted to ’ e-
sulting m the death of one POW and injuries to another Proceedings of the Court of Inquiry legardmg Ihis mcidcnt are still awaited

Performance of INS “Nilgiri

2562 SHRI P M MEHTA
SHRI P GANC^DFB

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state

(a) whether the newly built
Indian Frigate INS Nilgiri* has been taking part m the Naval exercises in the Arabian Sea, and

(b) if so, the performance thereof*

THE MINISTER OF DEFENCE
(SHRI JAGJIVAN RAM) (a) Yes,
Sir

(b) The performance has been according to the expectations

Pak Propaganda m Violation of Simla Agreement

2563 SHRI P M MEHTA
SHRI K LAKKAPPA

Will the Mimstei of J5XTERN \L AFFAIRS be pleased to state

(a) whethei the attention of Government has been drawn to the P es,s Report in the ‘Times of India dated the 6th Januuy 1973 icgardmp one more instance of Pak piopa„mda against India theicby violating Ine Simla Agieement, and

(b) whether anv note m this 10-
gaid has been sent to PakistaT and af so the reaction of Pakistan
Government1*

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI SURENDRA PAL
SINGH) (a) Yes, Sir

(b) Government have cate^on-
eally repudiated Pakistan s false propaganda and have formally communicated their conccrn m the matter to the Government of Pakistan

Pakistan has mtimrted that th« visits of foreign envovs to the areas vacated by Indian troops were not 01-
gamzed for any propaganda pui poses but for assessing requirements for relief and rehabilitation.

